Year	Date	List of activities under Linkage with
		<b>IPE Institute of Professional Excellence</b>
2018-19		
2019	22.02.2019	An Agreement for Linkage signed between Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence for training of students, teachers & staff of the college.
2019	20.11.2019 to 22.11.2019	Professional Development Training on 'Developing Effective Personality and Service Culture Training' for the Staff of Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College has been organized jointly by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2019	23.11.2019 to 25.11.2019	Professional Development Training on Security and Safety Training for the Staff of Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College has been organized jointly by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2019-2020		
2020	14.03.2020	Professional Development Programme on Self-Assessment and Interpersonal Skill for the Staff of Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College has been organized jointly by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2020-2021		
2021	07.01.2021 to 09.01.2021	Training Programme for Non-Teaching Staff on Time Management and Goal Setting has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2021	28.01.2021 to 30.01.2021	Training Programme for Non-Teaching Staff on Effective Working Style jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Institute
2021	06.02.2021	Professional Development Programme for Teachers on Effective Mentoring has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2021-2022		
2022	03.03.2022 to 05.03.2022	Professional Training Programme for Non-Teaching Staff on Understanding Self and Each Other at Work has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2022	10.03.2022 to 12.03.2022	Professional Training Programme for Non-Teaching Staff on First Impression has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2022	26.03.2022	Training Programme on Development of Personality and Social Responsibility among Students has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2022	27.04.2022	Entrepreneurship Development programme for students has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence
2022-2023		
2023	30.03.2023 to 01.04.2023	Professional Development Programme on Advanced Level Training for Staff on Teamwork and Dedication has been jointly organized by Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and IPE Institute of Professional Excellence

PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE



Dr. Monojit Ray Principal Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College